504343128 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4389816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA - FROM FOLLEA INTERNATIONAL, LTD TO: FOLLEA INTERNATIONAL previously recorded on Reel 037534 Frame 0313. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLIED BIOLOGY, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED BIOLOGY, INC	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOLLEA INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	17780 FITCH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 192	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015060663
Application Number:	62080137
Application Number:	62099830
Application Number:	62213355
Application Number:	62221863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: tania.thomas@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL AND ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0088326-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANIA THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Tania Thomas/

Total Attachments: 6
source=0088326-000002 Assignment#page1.tif
source=0088326-000002 Assignment#page2.tif
source=0088326-000002 Original Cover Sheet and Assignment#page1.tif
source=0088326-000002 Original Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif
source=0088326-000002 Original Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif

source=0088326-000002 Original Cover Sheet and Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS APPLIED BIOLOGY, INC., a company established under the laws of the State of California, whose address is 17780 Fitch. Suite 192, Irvine, California 92618, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of certain patent applications and the inventions contained therein directed to systems and methods for preventing alopecia; Follas Internations

WHEREAS POINTS INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a company established under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, whose address is 17780 First Suite 192, Irvine, California 92614, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent applications and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has Sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest to the following patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein:

- (1) Patent Cooperation Treaty application Serial No. PCT/US2015/060663, filed November 13th, 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA;
- (2)United States provisional application Serial No. 62/080,137, filed November 14th, 2014, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING TRACTION ALOPECIA;
- (3) United States provisional application Serial No. 62/099,830, filed January 5^{cs}. 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA;
- (4) United States provisional application Serial No. 62/213,355, filed September 2^{66} , 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA; and
- (5) United States provisional application Serial No. 62/221,863, filed September 22^{16} , 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA:

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said inventions in all countries by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term

restoration, or equivalent thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, including the right to claim priority to said applications and Letters Patent for applications in any country, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and Sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said applications and Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of The United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said inventions and applications and any divisions, continuations, counterparts, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR agrees this Assignment is to be interpreted pursuant to the laws of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 20th day of January, 2016, at Irvine, California.

Authorized Officer of Applied Biol

2310.

Printed name: Andy-Goree

Title: President

(810000-9981900)



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N	ame	Execution Date	
APPLIED BIOLOGY, INC.		01/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: FOLLEA INTE	EA INTERNATIONAL, LTD.		
Street Address: 17780 FITCH	et Address: 17780 FITCH		
Internal Address: SUITE 192			
City: IRVINE			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	ountry: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92614	92614		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5			
Property Type	Number		
PCT Number: US	US2015060663		
Application Number: 62	62080137		
Application Number: 62	62099830		

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=C0XBJZDRNDQV-28064

1/20/2016

REEL: 042358 FRAME: 0978

Application Number:	62213355		
Application Number:	62221863		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (703)836-7419 Phone: 7038386620 Email: Tania.Thomas@bipc.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1404 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081666-000015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANIA THOMAS		
Signature:	/Tania Thomas/		
Date:	01/20/2016		
Total Attachments: 2 source=0081666-000015 - Assignment to Follea#page1.tif source=0081666-000015 - Assignment to Follea#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
	3703215 3/2016		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=C0XBJZDRNDQV-28064

PATENT 1/20/2016 **REEL: 042358 FRAME: 0979**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS APPLIED BIOLOGY, INC., a company established under the laws of the State of California, whose address is 17780 Fitch, Suite 192, Irvine, California 92614, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of certain patent applications and the inventions contained therein directed to systems and methods for preventing alopecia;

WHEREAS FOLLEA INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a company established under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, whose address is 17780 Fitch, Suite 192, Irvine, California 92614, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent applications and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest to the following patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein:

- (1) Patent Cooperation Treaty application Serial No. PCT/US2015/060663, filed November $13^{\rm th}$, 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA;
- (2)United States provisional application Serial No. 62/080,137, filed November $14^{\rm th}$, 2014, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING TRACTION ALOPECIA;
- (3) United States provisional application Serial No. 62/099,830, filed January $5^{\rm th}$, 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA;
- (4) United States provisional application Serial No. 62/213,355, filed September $2^{\rm nd}$, 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA; and
- (5) United States provisional application Serial No, 62/221,863, filed September $22^{\rm nd}$, 2015, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING ALOPECIA;

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said inventions in all countries by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term

restoration, or equivalent thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, including the right to claim priority to said applications and Letters Patent for applications in any country, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said applications and Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of The United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said inventions and applications and any divisions, continuations, counterparts, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR agrees this Assignment is to be interpreted pursuant to the laws of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 20th day of January, 2016, at Irvine, California.

Authorized Officer of Applied Biology,
Inc.

Printed name: Andy Goren

Title: President

(0081666-000015)

PATENT REEL: 042358 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 04/28/2017